 MT9T031: 1/2-Inch 3-Mp Digital Image Sensor
MT9T031 Image Sensor
Product Brief
Micron’s MT9T031 is a QXGA-format 1/2-inch CMOS active-
pixel digital image sensor with an active imaging pixel array of
2048H x 1536V. It incorporates sophisticated camera functions
on-chip such as windowing, column and row skip mode, and
snapshot mode. It is programmable through a simple two-wire

©2006 Micron Technology, Inc. All rights reserved.
Products and specifications discussed herein are subject
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
MT9T031P12STC 48-pin PLCC
MT9T031P12STCD ES Demo kit
MT9T031P12STCH ES Demo kit headboard
Parameter
Optical format 1/2-inch (4:3)
Active imager size 6.55mm(H) x 4.92mm(V)
8.19 (diagonal)
Active pixels 2048H x 1536V
Pixel size 3.2μm x 3.2μm
Color filter array RGB Bayer pattern
Shutter type Global reset release (GRR),
electronic rolling shutter
(ERS)
Maximum data rate/
master clock
48 Mp/s/48 MHz
Frame rate
QXGA (2048 x 1536) Programmable up to 12 fps
UXGA (1600 x 1200) Programmable up to 20 fps
HDTV (1280 x 720) Programmable up to 39 fps
XGA (1024 x 768) Programmable up to 43 fps
VGA (640 x 480) Programmable up to 93 fps
ADC resolution 10-bit, on-chip
Responsivity >1.0 V/lux-s (550nm)
Dynamic range 61dB
SNRMAX 43dB
Supply voltage 3.0V−3.6V (3.3V nominal)
Power consumption 228mW (nominal);
1.65µW (standby)
Operating temp 0°C to 60°C
Packaging 48-pin PLCC
Output gain 25 e-/LSB
Read noise 6 e-RMS at 16X
Dark current 100 e-/pixel/s at 55°C
to change by Micron without notice.
D
ra
ft
 8
/ 3
1/
 2
00
6
 MT9T031: 1/2-Inch 3-Mp Digital Image Sensor
General Description
General Description
The MT9T031 produces extraordinarily clear, sharp digital pictures, and its ability to
capture both continuous video and single frames makes it the perfect choice for a wide